

SBL/Secy/PSX/21/272

04 November 2021

The Managing Director Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd. Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi.

Through PUCARS & hand delivery

6TH PROFIT PAYMENT ON TERM FINANCE CERTIFICATES ("ADT - I")

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that Board of Directors of the Bank have resolved that the Register of TFC Holders' will remain closed from 23 November 2021 to 06 December 2021 (both days inclusive) for determination of sixth profit, payable semiannually on the outstanding principal amount. The payments will only be made through digital mode by crediting into the bank accounts of those TFC holders, whose names will appear in the Register on close of business on Monday, 22 November 2021.

Transfers received at THK Associates (Pvt.) Limited, Plot No. 32-C, Jami Commercial Street 2, DHA, Phase 7, Karachi, the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Bank, by the close of business on 22 November 2021 will be treated in time for the entitlement of profit.

Further, there is no change in our instrument rating and it remains at A ("Single A") as notified by PACRA in June 2021.

The draft of the Notice to TFC Holders (English & Urdu), which will be published in the Business Recorder and Nawa-e-Waqt on Friday, 05 November 2021, is attached in compliance with the regulation of the PSX Rule Book.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Muhammad Altaf Butt Company Secretary

Encls: a.a.

Sign



میعادی مالیاتی سرٹیفکیٹس اضافی TIER-1 کیپٹل ("ADT-1")

نوش برائے بندش كتب برائے چھٹى ادائيكى منافع

بذریعہ بذامطل کیا جاتا ہے کہ سوٹیری بینک لیٹن کے سیعادی مالیاتی سرٹیکٹیٹس ("T-TO") کا چہامطل کیا جاتا ہے کہ سوٹیل کی سرٹیکٹیٹس ("T-TO") کا چہامائ فی 2021 ہو۔ 2021 کو داجب الاوا ہوگا۔ اس سلط بیس میعادی مالیاتی سرٹیکٹیٹس کا متعلقہ کتیب 23 دولوں ایام) بندریس کی ر جغرار آئس میسرز ٹی انگا کے الیوں ایش پہائے سے لیٹلڈ واقع بال فی برے 23، جائی کمرشل اسرپہنے وہ ڈی انگا اے بھر 7: کرا پی فول فیم : 32 وہ 2021 مالی 2021 کی المیت کے فول فیم : 32 وہ میں 2021 وہ تاریخ کی اور کے 2021 کی المیت کے وہ میر 2021 وہ کی کا دیت کے موسول ہونے والے تیاد ہے چھٹی اوا گی منافی کی المیت کے وہ میں کی بیا کی مراح کے ایک کی موسول ہونے والے تیاد ہے چھٹی اوا گیل منافی کی المیت کے تھیں کی کیلئے پروقت تصور کے جا کی گ

درست اعزيشل بينك اكا ون غير ("IBAN") تفسيلات كافراجي لازي

وہ میعادی مالیاتی سر فیکلیٹ بولڈرز جنبوں نے اپنے مرتفکیٹس الیکٹرونک قادم ش بینفول ؤیاز تری کمپنی کے
پاس دیے ہوئے ہیں۔ 18AN تصیفات اپنی الویسٹراکا وضرمرمز یا یہ کرزگرفت کرواسکے ہیں۔ ٹویکل
بولڈنگ کی صورت میں، میعادی الیاتی سر فیکلیٹ بولڈرز نے درخواسٹ کی جائی ہے کہ واپنے دیکٹ مینڈے کی
تصیفات دیکٹ سے شیئر رجز ارکوفت کرائیس سے وی کی کاشیئر رجز اوکو دیکٹ مینڈے کی تصیفات فراہم کرنے
کیلئے مطلوبہ قادم دیکٹ کی ویب سامٹ کے براہ راست لگ سے والائول اوکو ایک سینڈے کی تصیفات فراہم کرنے
کیلئے مطلوبہ قادم دیکٹ کے ویب سامٹ کے براہ راست لگ سے والوں اولا کیا جاسکتا ہے:

https://www.soneribank.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/ 03/Mandate Form.pdf

حالمان میعادی الیاتی مرتفکیش سے درخواست برکرا فی IBAN افتصیلات ب وید کریں ادرا پے بیتے ش سمی می تام کی تاریخی (اگرکوئی ہو) کے بارے شدامیس جلد طلق کریں۔

برائے مونیری بینک لمیند

فماللاف بث کمپنی تیکریٹری

كالي:05 فير 2021



TERM FINANCE CERTIFICATES Additional Tier – 1 Capital ("ADT-1")

NOTICE OF BOOK CLOSURE FOR THE 6TH PROFIT PAYMENT

Notice is hereby given that the date of 6th Profit Payment of Term Finance Certificates ("ADT-1") of Soneri Bank Limited will fall due on 06 December 2021 and the transfers' book pertaining to Term Finance Certificates will remain closed from 23 November 2021 to 06 December 2021 (both days inclusive). Transfers received at the Registrar Offlice, M/s. THK Associates (Pvt.) Ltd. at Plot No. 32-C, Jami Commercial, Street 2, DHA, Phase 7, Karachi [Phone: +92 (21) 111-000-322, Fax: +92 (21) 35310191], at the close of business on 22 November 2021 will be treated in time for the purpose of entitlement for 6th Profit Payment.

Provision of valid International Bank Account Number ("IBAN") details - Mandatory

In line with the regulatory instructions, profit payment shall only be made through digital mode. CDC TFC holders may submit their IBAN details to their investor account services or their brokers, where instruments are placed electronically. In case of physical holding, the TFC holders are requested to submit their bank mandate details to the Bank's Share Registrar. For providing the Bank Mandate details to CDC/Share Registrar, the requisite form may be downloaded from the Bank's website, direct link of which is:

https://www.soneribank.com/wp-content/uploads/2020/ 03/Mandate_Form.pdf

The TFC holders are requested to update their IBAN details, as well as intimate change of their address immediately, if any.

For SONERI BANK LIMITED

Muhammad Altaf Butt Company Secretary Karachi: 05 November 2021

15X2

15X2